

Phoenix Environmental Helps Lehner Company Receive \$1 Million Brownfield Remediation Grant

Phoenix Environmental's 10+ years of experience in delivering innovative brownfield solutions proved instrumental to Lehner receiving the competitive grant

DELEWARE, OHIO, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, February 23, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Phoenix</u> <u>Environmental</u> – the Delaware, Ohio-based client-focused consulting firm specializing in environmental due diligence, brownfields, and geologic services – is proud to have helped the Lehner Company receive a \$1 million Brownfield Remediation Grant in recent weeks.

Awarded to Lehner Company by the Ohio Department of Development (ODOD) through Ohio's Brownfield Remediation Grant, the funds will be used to support environmental cleanup activities at Wild Oaks Market located at 7775 Dublin Rd. in Delaware County. Activities will include removing contaminated soil and groundwater caused by leaking underground storage tanks.

Phoenix Environmental conducted prior environmental assessments at the property for the owner and Lehner and after determining the extent of contamination was larger than expected advised Lehner Company that the site may be grant eligible. After discussions with the ODOD, Phoenix Environmental assisted the Lehner Company with its grant application.

"To date, our team has helped clients receive over \$18 million in similar grand funds, and we're incredibly pleased to have helped the Lehner Company receive this Brownfield Remediation Grant," said Jeff Paetz, President, Owner, and Senior Geologist at Phoenix Environmental. "We're especially proud of this project as we know firsthand that their work will help clean up and renew an environmentally impacted local site."

Matt Lehner, President of the Lehner Company, added, "I'm excited that we could come together with the State of Ohio and Concord Township to clean up a compromised site. This will ensure the building remains a fixture of the community, as it has since the 1880s. This could not have come to fruition without those partnerships and guidance from Jeff Paetz and his team at Phoenix Environmental."

To learn more about Phoenix Environmental and its services, <u>click here</u> or visit <u>www.phoenixel.com</u>.

Jeff Paetz Phoenix Environmental email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/618436585

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.